
West Yorkshire Pension Fund – General contacts 

Name Job title Work area Number Email 

Yunus Gajra 
Assistant Director – Finance, 
Administration and Governance 

Client management, contracts, KPI reporting 01274 432343 yunus.gajra@wypf.org.uk 

Helen Scargill Client Relationship Manager 
Technical fire queries, client management, pension 
boards, pre-retirements, GAD data, valuations 

01274 433538 helen.scargill@wypf.org.uk 

Sally Tomlinson Employer Pension Service Support Officer Login maintenance/queries 01274 432115 sally.tomlinson@wypf.org.uk 

     

Deneka Emanuel Senior Finance Officer Recharge information and reports 01274 435191 deneka.emanuel@wypf.org.uk 

Richard Clarke Finance Officer Monthly returns processing 01274 435212 richard.clarke@wypf.org.uk 

     

Nicola Daniel Member Services Manager Technical fire queries, administration 01274 437561 nicola.daniel@wypf.org.uk 

Naheed Asghar Service Centre Team Manager Day to day management of the Fire admin team 01274 434412 naheed.asghar@wypf.org.uk 

Dave Hood Member Services Manager Technical fire queries, administration  david.hood@wypf.org.uk 

Laura Taylorson Service Centre Team Manager Projects Team Manager  laura.taylorson@wypf.org.uk 

     

Dave Garforth Pensioner Services Manager Pensioner services, payroll, deaths 01274 434271 david.garforth@wypf.org.uk 

Maxine Coudette Payroll Team Manager 
Pensioner services, payroll, deaths, injury review 
recalculations 

01274 434268 maxine.coudette@wypf.org.uk 

Elaine Skinner Deputy Payroll Team Manager 
Pensioner services, payroll, deaths, injury review 
recalculations 

01274 435108 elaine.skinner@wypf.org.uk 

     

Hafiz Rahman Head of IT Data migration, reporting, Project Management 01274 431157 hafiz.rahman@wypf.org.uk 

     

Tracy Weaver Technical Services Manager tPR Annual reports, ONS survey  01274 433571 tracy.weaver@wypf.org.uk 

Matt Mott Governance and Business Dev. Manager  Pension Boards, new business, training 01274 431601 matt.mott@wypf.org.uk 

Suki Kaur Governance and Business Dev. Officer Pension Boards, new business, training 01274 434411 sukhjot.kaur@wypf.org.uk 

 



 

 
Service Centre 

 
Our experienced Service Centre Fire Team provide specialised administration 
services dealing with all processes from joining the scheme up to retirement.  
 
Main duties 
 
 

 New starters 

 Record maintenance (change in rank, address, split pension etc) 

 Transfers in from other schemes 

 Transfers in from other Fire Authorities 

 Linking of pension records 

 Added years and added pension 

 Divorce quotes & pension sharing orders for active & deferred members 

 Refunds 

 Deferred benefits 

 Transfers out to other fire authorities or schemes 

 Pension estimates 

 Retirements – set up of pension & payment of lump sum 

 
 
 
Team members 
 
Kendal Leask  kendal.leask@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 4991 
Adam Sykes  adam.sykes@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 6019 
Diana Sadr  diana.sadr@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 4374 
Aimee Smith  aimee.smith@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 4538 
Hannah Ward  hannah.ward@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 7223 
Michael Burton  michael.burton@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 6757 
Chris Ashton  christopher.ashton@wypf.org.uk (01274) 43 6751 
Jonathan Holmes jonathon.holmes@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 6796 
Thomas Gray  thomas.gray@wypf.org.uk   (01274) 43 4521 
Melanie Stott  melanie.stott@wypf.org.uk   (01274) 43 6474 

 
Pensioner Services 

 
Our dedicated Pensioner Services Team are responsible for all aspects of payroll 
management and administration processes post-retirement.  
 
Main duties 
 

 General pensioner payroll queries 

 Running payrolls (monthly and daily) 

 Death calculations (including overpayments) for beneficiaries and children 

 Monthly payroll data cleansing 

 Monthly payroll adjustments (increases at 55, GMP Modifications, 
bank/address changes) 

 Annual pensions increase (pensioner records) 

 NFI reporting for deaths and re-employments 

 Death grant calculation and payment  

 Pension entitlement reviews & re employments  

 Incapacities & injury reviews 

 Mortality screening 

 Tracing members 

 Life certificates 
 
 
Team members 
 
Sarah Lloyd  sarah.lloyd@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 4263 
Jagjit Sandhu  jagjit.sandhu@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 4058 
Hollie Poole  hollie.poole@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 6450 
Kirsty Ellershaw  kirsty.ellershaw@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 7396 
Gary Dixon  gary.dixon@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 5132 
Manjit Hayre  manjit.hayre@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 5107 
Nicola Norris  n.norris@wypf.org.uk    (01274) 43 2529 
Heather Cottier  heather.cottier@wypf.org.uk  (01274) 43 2859 
Hassan Ishfaq  hassan.ishfaq@wypf.org.uk   (01274) 43 5106 
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